

Ø
ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5852 OF 2005

L.I.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PHOOL SINGH PARIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5834 of 2009

Date: 23/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.N. Madhusoodanan, Adv.
 Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel appearing
for the appellant, list this matter after Holi holidays.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master